03-26-2004

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	DRI	2705212	DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademar
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	▼ ()	V V	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	nts and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original	
Name of conveying party(ies): Neil G. Sellars		2. Name and address of Name: National Lab	el Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			2 5
Assignment Me Security Agreement Cha	erger nange of Name	Street Address: 202	5 Joshua Road
Other			;う ;う State:_ ^{PA} Zip:_ ¹⁹⁴⁴⁴
October 18, 2002 Execution Date:			ress(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):		<u> </u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/151,4			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			cations and patents involve
Name: John W. Goldschmidt, Jr.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	40.00 s
Reed Smith LLP		✓ Enclosed	
2500 One Liberty Place		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1650 Market Street		8. Deposit account num	ber:
		18-0586	
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 190	003		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. John W. Goldschmidt, Jr.			March 23, 2004
Name of Person Signing Total number of p	pages including gover	Signature sheet, attachments, and docu	Date ments: 3
Mail document	ts to be recorded with r	equired cover sheet information ademarks, Box/Assignments	
21 \ 40.00 \ \text{OP}	Washington,		
10.00 0			

PATENT REEL: 015123 FRAME: 0151 NATIONAL LABEL COMPANY

Ø 003

Dct-18-2002 12:18pm From-REED SMITH LLP 27N

215-851-1429

T-084 P.003/007 F-087

Attorney Docket No. 01-40095-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Neil G. Sellars, a citizen of the United States of American, residing at

2120 Magnolia Court, Cinnaminson, NJ 08077, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) have

invented certain improvements relating to an IMPROVED PACKAGING POUCH (hereinafter

referred to as the INVENTION) described in and for which an application for United States

Letters Patent was filed on May 17, 2002 and has been assigned application serial No.

10/151,472 (hereinafter referred to as the APPLICATION); and,

WHEREAS, NATIONAL LABEL COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business of 2025

Joshua Road, Lafayette Hill, PA 19444 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, APPLICATION and any

and all letters patent therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in

consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00),

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers the entire right, title and interest: in and to any

and all INVENTIONS; in and to said APPLICATION; in and to any and all continuing,

divisional, renewal, substitute, reexamination or reissue applications of said APPLICATION; in

and to any and all applications for letters patent in all countries of the World on any of said

INVENTIONS; and, in and to any and all original, reexamined and reissued letters patent which

have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other country of the World on said

INVENTION, including, but not limited to, said APPLICATION and all rights of priority, to

ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

1

PATENT REEL: 015123 FRAME: 0152

RECORDED: 03/23/2004

21004

Oct-19-2002 12:17pm From-REED SMITH LLP 27N

218-851-1428 T-084 P.004/007 F-087
Attorney Docket No. 01-40095-US

ASSIGNOR further agree that, when requested, he will without charge to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, communicate and provide to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees all facts and documents relating to said INVENTION or history thereof as may be known or accessible to ASSIGNOR, testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and generally do all acts that ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees may deem desirable for securing, obtaining, maintaining, and/or enforcing or protecting said INVENTION. APPLICATION and/or letters patent therefore in any and all countries of the World, and for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

ASSIGNOR covenant to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights, properties and privileges herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that that they have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Neil G. Sellars (L..S)

2

PATENT REEL: 015123 FRAME: 0153